

CS 276/24

GAZALA ZAHEER Vs. SHAHRUNISHA

25.03.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Daughter of defendant in person.

WS is stated to have been filed by defendant. But, copy thereof is not on record.

Defendant to trace the same and place it on record. Let copy thereof be also supplied to other side within 7 days from today.

List for further proceedings on 03.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
25.03.2025